W A T LOW
Microproce or-Based
Digi al Controls
Series 980/985
For versatility and space saving ad­
vantages, you can now order the hori­
zontally-oriented Series 980, or its twin,
the vertical Series 985. Either way,

627
Series 980/985
Ordering Information
Range Information
J tIc
(3 Dig it)
 32 to 999°F (0 to 750°C)
(4 Dig it) 32 to 1382°F (0 to 750°C)
K tic ·328 to 2282°F (-200 to 1250°C)
T tic -328 to 662°F (-200 to 350°C)
N tic 32 to 2282°F (0 to 1250°C)
Pt 2 32 to 2543°F (0 to 1395°C)
(Platinel 2)
4-20mA -500 to 3500 units
Availability
Stock: Same day shi pment
Assembly Stock: Four day shipment
F.O.B.: Winona, Minnesota
To order, complete the
model number to the right
with the Information below: ~ -.JL __ .A. - __ ___,-~ - 0 0
Category and Details
Control
Series 980/985 = Dual output,
microprocessor-based ~ DIN
Mounting - -----------------'
o= Horizontal
5 = Vertica l
Input----------------------~
1 = Type J thermocouple (3 dig it)
2 = Type J, K, T, N, Pt 2 thermocouple;
RTD 1°, 4-20mA, 0-5VDC (4 digit)
3 = Type J, K, T, N, Pt 2 thermocouple;
RTD 0. 1°, 4-20mA, 0-5VDC (4 dig it)
#1 Output----------------------~
B = Solid state relay, Form A, 0.5A, RC suppression
C = Switched DC, open co llector, non-isolated
D = Electromechanical relay, Form C, 6A
(Warranted to 100,000 cycles)
F = Process, 4-20mA, non-isolated
K = Solid state relay, Form A, 0.5A,
without con tact suppression
#20utput -----------------------~
A = None
B = Solid state relay, Form A, 0.5A, RC suppressed
C = Switched DC, open collector, non-isolated
D = Electromechanical relay, Form A, 6A
(Warranted to 100,000 cyc les)
K = Solid sta te relay, Form A, 0.5A,
without contact suppression
L = Electromechanical relay, Form B, 6A
(Warranted 100,000 cycles)
FrontPanel ---------------------------~
00 = Standard
XX = Special label; artwork private label charge. Consult Watlow representative.
628